Effective March 2013
Supersedes April 2007Industry Application IA00801001E
Elevator control switch
Why do buildings require Eaton
elevator disconnects?
The Eaton elevator disconnect is a simple, all-in-
one solution that takes the mystery out of meeting
the many codes associated with fire protection

(OSHA 1910.333, Paragraph C)
•	 OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Table 1. Elevator Control Switch Catalog Numbering System
a	100 VA with primary and secondary fusing (120V secondary).
b	Required by some local codes in Arizona.
ES   1   T2   R2   G   F1   3   N   B   X
Prefix
ES = Elevator control switch
Ampere Rating
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
Control Transformer a
T2 = 208V
T3 = 240V
T1 = 480V
T4 = 600V
Fire Safety Interface Relay
(3PDT, 10A, 120V)
R2 = 24 Vdc coil
R1 = 120 Vdc coil
Auxiliary Contacts
1NO/1NC
B = Main switch
Neutral Lug
N = Isolated full capacity
Enclosure Options (NEMA 1 Standard
with No Suffix Designation Required)
3 = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
P = NEMA 4 painted steel
Pilot Light ON
G = Green
R = Red
W = White
Fire Alarm Voltage
Monitoring Relay
(to Monitor Shunt Trip Voltage)
F1 = Single-pole
F3 = Three-pole
X = Omit key-to-test
 switch b
For information/instructions regarding remote shunt trip